Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/18/2024 7:16:00 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$99,000.00 $0.00
$19,500.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$152,255.80 $177,685.74
$152,255.80 $177,685.74

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($188,250.00)
$0.00
($188,250.00)

$99,000.00
$19,500.00
$1,000.00
$13,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$55,750.00
$188,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$25,429.94
$25,429.94

Pulled from Production

Budget

$15,248,962.00
$5,752,710.62
$5,462,717.00
$33,000.00
$26,497,389.62

$13,259,109.92
$3,445,074.73
$2,224,292.00
$2,170,217.70
$1,577,813.00
$2,161,354.38
$1,002,699.00
$779,281.89
$26,619,842.62

$265,715.00
$143,262.00
$122,453.00

$0.00
$13,377,596.09
$13,377,596.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,970,469.49
$1,866,257.39
$4,407,539.63
$38,996.81
$14,283,263.32

$6,995,946.57
$1,836,513.18
$1,207,477.32
$1,662,512.41
$2,296,074.20
$286,327.37
$762,807.52
$348,673.47
$15,396,332.04

$58,092.11
$0.00
$58,092.11

($1,054,976.61)
$16,674,266.47
$15,619,289.86

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,278,492.51)
($3,886,453.23)
($1,055,177.37)
$5,996.81
($12,214,126.30)

$6,263,163.35
$1,608,561.55
$1,016,814.68
$507,705.29
($718,261.20)
$1,875,027.01
$239,891.48
$430,608.42
$11,223,510.58

($207,622.89)
$143,262.00
($64,360.89)

($1,054,976.61)
$3,296,670.38
$2,241,693.77
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