STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable		VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,248,962.00	\$7,970,469.49	(\$7,278,492.51)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,752,710.62	\$1,866,257.39	(\$3,886,453.23)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$5,462,717.00	\$4,407,539.63	(\$1,055,177.37)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$38,996.81	\$5,996.81
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$26,497,389.62	\$14,283,263.32	(\$12,214,126.30)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$0.00	\$99,000.00	\$13,259,109.92	\$6,995,946.57	\$6,263,163.35
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,445,074.73	\$1,836,513.18	\$1,608,561.55
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,224,292.00	\$1,207,477.32	\$1,016,814.68
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,170,217.70	\$1,662,512.41	\$507,705.29
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,577,813.00	\$2,296,074.20	(\$718,261.20)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,161,354.38	\$286,327.37	\$1,875,027.01
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,002,699.00	\$762,807.52	\$239,891.48
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$0.00	\$55,750.00	\$779,281.89	\$348,673.47	\$430,608.42
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	\$188,250.00	\$26,619,842.62	\$15,396,332.04	\$11,223,510.58
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265,715.00	\$58,092.11	(\$207,622.89)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143,262.00	\$0.00	\$143,262.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122,453.00	\$58,092.11	(\$64,360.89)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,054,976.61)	(\$1,054,976.61)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$152,255.80	\$177,685.74	\$25,429.94	\$13,377,596.09	\$16,674,266.47	\$3,296,670.38
Ending Fund Balance:	\$152,255.80	\$177,685.74	\$25,429.94	\$13,377,596.09	\$15,619,289.86	\$2,241,693.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.